

Student Assembly Meeting

AGENDA February 29, 2024 4:45 - 6:30 p.m. Memorial Room, Willard Straight Hall/Zoom

ZOOM

Meeting ID: 927 5625 4940 I Passcode: 411537

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Reading of the Land Acknowledgment
- 3. Announcements
 - 1. Executive Vice President Ting
 - Expressive Activity Policy link to University Assembly page for Public Comment
- 4. Open Microphone
- 5. Approval of the Minutes
- 6. Consent Calendar
- 7. Presentations
- 8. Reports
- 9. Old Business Calendar
- 10. Resolutions Calendar
 - 1. Resolution 59: Updating the Election Rules for Spring 2024
- 11. Appointments and Vacancies Calendar
- 12. Adjournment

If you are in need of special accommodations, contact the Office of the Assemblies at assembly@cornell.edu or Student Disability Services at (607) 254-4545 prior to the meeting.



Resolution 59: Adopting the Election Rules & the Election Calendar for the Spring 2024 Election

- 3 Abstract: This resolution provides for the adoption of election rules and an election calendar for
- 4 the Spring 2024 Election.
- 5 **Sponsored by:** Luke Thomas '27
- 6 Reviewed by: Elections Committee, 02/28/2024, 6-0-0
- 7 **Type of Action:** Internal Policy
- 8 *Originally Presented:* 02/29/2024
- 9 *Current Status:* Approved by the Elections Committee and Placed on the Resolutions Calendar
- Whereas, prior to each election, it is the responsibility of the Elections Committee to propose
- amendments to the rules governing the upcoming election and an election calendar to specify the
- timeline for the same;
- 13 Whereas, the Director of Elections and the Elections Committee has heard significant feedback
- undergraduate students and members of the Student Assembly regarding much needed revisions
- to the Election Rules to ensure fair, accessible, and equitable elections;
- Whereas, the Elections Committee has deliberated and now formally recommends the attached
- 17 Election Rules and Election Calendar for the Spring 2024 Election;
- 18 **Be it therefore resolved,** the attached copy of the Election Rules be adopted as the true and correct
- copy of the Student Assembly Election Rules and shall remain in force until future amendment by
- 20 the Student Assembly; and
- 21 **Resolved,** the attached of the Election Calendar be adopted as the true and correct copy of the
- 22 Election Calendar for the Spring 2024 Election for the members of the Student Assembly and
- 23 directly elected undergraduate members of the University Assembly.

24

- 25 Respectfully Submitted,
- Luke Thomas '27
- 27 Director of Elections, Student Assembly